                           Robinson Secondary School

NAMES AND NUMBERS TO KNOW 2018-2019
VOLUNTEER COORDINATOR –Elaine Sullivan
elainesullivan@cox.net
703/250-6325
2018-2019  SUBSCHOOL VOLUNTEER COORDINATORS

2024 7th grade Shelley Smith shelley.m.p.smith@gmail.com 703/888-7599

Susan Oshry susanneoshrylpc@gmail.com
2023 8th grade Laura Blahusch laurab01982@gmail.com 703-887-2999
Miriam Beima  jbeima@erols.com and Susan Oshry susanneoshrylpc@gmail.com
2022 9th grade Kim McDermott khn1871@gmail.com 703-380-3271
Miral Elessawy  miralelessawy@hotmail.com  
2021 10th grade Ann Jones  annsjones@verizon.net  703-752-0290; Rachel Elliff elliff@gmail.com   703-543-7059; Celeste Pickard  dbpindc@aol.com 
2020 11th grade   Angela Hodum   ahodum@gmail.com  703-250-0262
 Heather Wickham  hmwickham@verizon.net 703-321-0509
Leigh Claypool  claycatz@yahoo.com 703-967-1496
2019   12th grade  Angela Hodum   ahodum@gmail.com 703-250-0262
Miriam Beima at jbeima@erols.com , and Elaine Sullivan at jnelaine@cox.net
7th Grade         Cindy Tran                 ctran@fcps.edu

703-426-2210

8th Grade         Deborah Graboyes     dagraboyes@fcps.edu

703-426-2220
9th Grade
 Erin Silks

ecsilks@fcps.edu

703-426-2230

10th Grade       Amanda Livingston
allivingston@fcps.edu
703-426-2240

11th Grade       Carolyn Buschman
cjbuschman@fcps.edu 
703-426-2250

12th Grade       Nicole Weinraub
nfweinraub@fcps.edu

703-426-2260

